



भारतीयविमानपत्तनप्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India

संख्या: भाविप्रा/बेलगावि/अभि-सि/ रेसा /2025-26/ ~~277~~
Ref No: AAI/BGM/ENGG(C)/RESA/2025-26/

दिनांक/Date: 04.12.2025

By Speed Post /email

सेवा में/To,

मे.सर्स श्रीपंथकृपाएंटरप्राइजेज/M/s. Shri Panth Krupa Enterprises,
हाउस न.68, पाटिल गली/House No.68, Patil Galli,
बालेकुंद्रीबी.के./ Balekundri B.K.,
बेलगावी - 591103/Belagavi - 591103,

कार्य का नाम: बेलगावी हवाई अड्डे पर रनवे-08 और रनवे-26 पर रेसा का संशोधन।

Name of work: Modification of RESA at Runway-08 & Runway-26 at Belagavi Airport.

Ref: Your e-tender (Envelope-II- Financial bid) opened on 13.10.2025 through CPP portal vide Bid invitation No. 2025_AAI_246964_1.

महोदय/ Sir,

1. Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 51,75,900/- (Excl. GST) (Rupees Fifty One Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Nine Hundred only)** which is 32.83% below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 77,05,695/- (Excl. GST) (Rupees Seventy Seven lakhs Five Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Five only).
2. Senior Manager (Engg-C), AAI, Belagavi Airport, Belagavi-591124 shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Manger (Engg-C), AAI, Belagavi Airport, Belagavi-591124 within 15 days to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees One hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. The Earnest Money Amount of Rs. 1,89,035/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand and Thirty-Five Only) received along with your tender will be refunded to your source of account as per SI No. 3 of page W-NIT-5 of contract document. Please deposit Rs. 5,17,590/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause 1 of page GCC-6 of contract document.
4. You are requested to comply with the Provision of Contract Labour (Regulations and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition & regulation) Act, 1986, Construction workers (Regulation of Employment and Conditions of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction workers welfare cess Act, 1996 as specified in Clause 19 (Pages 65 to 74 of GCC of tender Document) and minimum wages Act, 1948,

AK
San Ee 04/12/25



भारतीयविमानपत्तनप्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India

Employees Provident Fund & Misc. Provisions Act, 1961 and State Insurance (ESI) Act, 1948 as specified in Clause 20 & Clause 20 A (Page No. 75 of GCC) of tender document and rules there of Central and State Governments.

5. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **03 (Three) months** which shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.
6. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-In-charge.
7. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

अंबाती कोटैया / Ambati Kotaiah

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि-सि) / Senior Manager (Engg-C)

भा. वि. प्रा., बेलगावि हवाईअड्डा / AAI, Belagavi Airport

कृते तथा ओर से, अध्यक्ष, भा.वि.प्रा/ For and on behalf of Chairman, AAI

Encl:i) BOQ (02 pages).

ii) Form no. III (For obtaining Labour License).

iii) For accord of AEP request to apply this portal - <https://esahaj.gov.in/>

NOO:



FORM-III

(Under rule 21(2) of the Contract Labour (regulation and Abolition) Centre Rules, 1971 and

Rule 7(3) of the Inter State Migrant, Workmen (Regulation of Employment and Conditions of Services) Centre Rules, 1980)

FORM OF CERTIFICATE BY THE PRINCIPAL EMPLOYER

Certified that

1. I have engaged the applicant, **M/s. Shri Panth Krupa Enterprises, House No.68, Patil Galli, Balekundri B.K., Belagavi - 591103** as a Contractor in my establishment for the work "**Modification of RESA at Runway-08 & Runway-26 at Belagavi Airport.**" to be carried out from 13.12.2025 to 12.03.2026.
2. I undertake to be bound by all the provisions of the contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act, 1970 (37 of 1970) and the Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules, 1971*/the Inter State Migrant Workmen (Regulation of Employment and condition of Services) Central Rules, 1980* in so as the provisions are applicable to me in respect of the employment of contract labour*/Inter State Migrant workmen* by the applicant in my establishment.
3. The engagement of contract labour in the said work is not prohibited under Sub-Section (1) of Section 10 of the Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act, 1970 (37 of 1970) or an award or a Settlement.
4. My establishment Registration No. **2/2015-A/H dt. 19.05.2015 under** the Act.

Signature of the Principal Employer

Designation: Senior Manager (E-C)

Address of the establishment: AAI, Belagavi Airport

Place: Belagavi Airport

Date:

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Senior Manager (Engg-C), AAI, Belagavi Airport, Belagavi -591124

Name of Work: Modification of RESA at Runway-08 & Runway-26 at Belagavi Airport

Contract No: 2025_AAI_246964_1

Name of the
Bidder/ Bidding
Firm /
Company :

SHRI PANTH KRUPA ENTERPRISES

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (EXCL. GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Excavation in soil with hydraulic excavator of 1.1 cum bucket capacity including cutting and loading in tippers, trimming bottom and side slopes, in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross sections, and transporting to the embankment location within all lifts and lead upto 1000m	2430.00	Cum	90.00	218700.00	INR Two Lakh Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Only
2	Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded Material conforming to specifications, mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC, carriage of mixed material by tippers to work site, for all leads & lifts, spreading in uniform layers of specified thickness with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. With material conforming to Grade-I (size range 75 mm to 0.075 mm) having CBR Value-30	1215.000	Cum	680.00	826200.00	INR Eight Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred Only


 SM EC

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (EXCL. GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
3	Supplying and filling with double washed white / brownish M-Sand having soaked CBR value of minimum 4% and un-soaked CBR value of maximum 10% complete as per the direction of EIC. (Silt content shall be as per relevant IS Code)	2430.00	Cum	1700.00	4131000.00	INR Forty One Lakh Thirty One Thousand Only
Total in Figures					5175900.00	INR Fifty One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Nine Hundred Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Fifty One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Nine Hundred Only				


 Sm Se 04/12/25